State of New Hampshire Department of Transportation

Project: LEBANON X-A003(199) 25784

County and Code: GRAFTON COUNTY 009

Date Bids Open: September 30, 2015

Scope of Work: BRIDGE REHABILITATION

Location: I-89 NB AND SB OVER HARDY HILL ROAD IN THE CITY

OF LEBANON

Completion Date: September 22, 2017

A BECK & BELLUCCI, INC.

PO BOX 429, 10 SALISBURY ROAD FRANKLIN, NH 03235 \$2,840,636.50

BR. S. AUDLEY, INC.

609 ROUTE 3A, BOW, NH 03304 \$3,129,431.35

C J A MCDONALD

585 GILMAN ROAD PO BOX 132 LYNDON CENTER VT 05850 \$3,204,512.70

D R.M. PIPER, INC.

PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH, NH 03264 \$3,235,704.60

tem					Α		В		С
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	310.00	\$5.25	\$1,627.50	\$3.00	\$930.00	\$10.00	\$3,100.00
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	900.00	\$5.25	\$4,725.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$7.00	\$6,300.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	1,500.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	3.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	70.00	\$27.50	\$1,925.00	\$18.00	\$1,260.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	10.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	60.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	50.00	\$47.25	\$2,362.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00
103.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	1,665.00	\$80.00	\$133,200.00	\$78.75	\$131,118.75	\$85.00	\$141,525.00
103.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	14,000.00	\$0.25	\$3,500.00	\$0.50	\$7,000.00	\$0.50	\$7,000.00
103.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	340.00	\$0.25	\$85.00	\$10.00	\$3,400.00	\$10.00	\$3,400.00
103.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE	TON	30.00	\$377.00	\$11,310.00	\$367.00	\$11,010.00	\$284.00	\$8,520.00
103.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	2,460.00	\$75.00	\$184,500.00	\$80.00	\$196,800.00	\$74.00	\$182,040.00
117	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	19,450.00	\$2.60	\$50,570.00	\$1.50	\$29,175.00	\$1.50	\$29,175.00
117.416	RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE	LF	8,900.00	\$1.80	\$16,020.00	\$1.50	\$13,350.00	\$1.85	\$16,465.00
117.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	2,600.00	\$2.65	\$6,890.00	\$2.50	\$6,500.00	\$4.50	\$11,700.00
502.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$85,400.00	\$85,400.00	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
502.102	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$85,300.00	\$85,300.00	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00

Item					A		В		C
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
503.202	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	340.00	\$45.00	\$15,300.00	\$26.00	\$8,840.00	\$27.00	\$9,180.00
504.2	ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
508	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	60.00	\$63.00	\$3,780.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00
512.0201	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	71.00	\$750.00	\$53,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$815.00	\$57,865.00
520.0102	CONCRETE CLASS AA (QC/QA) (F)	CY	158.00	\$1,200.00	\$189,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$205,400.00	\$700.00	\$110,600.00
520.02	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F)	CY	61.00	\$1,050.00	\$64,050.00	\$2,500.00	\$152,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$109,800.00
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	8.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$18,000.00
520.0302	CONCRETE CLASS AA APPROACH SLABS (QC/QA) (F)	CY	72.00	\$416.00	\$29,952.00	\$700.00	\$50,400.00	\$650.00	\$46,800.00
528.2124	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAMS, NEXT-F 24" (F)	LF	494.00	\$420.00	\$207,480.00	\$450.00	\$222,300.00	\$470.00	\$232,180.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	GAL	60.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	50.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	540.00	\$26.00	\$14,040.00	\$23.00	\$12,420.00	\$25.00	\$13,500.00
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	LF	247.00	\$8.00	\$1,976.00	\$10.00	\$2,470.00	\$10.00	\$2,470.00
544	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	3,921.00	\$3.50	\$13,723.50	\$1.15	\$4,509.15	\$1.60	\$6,273.60
544.11	REINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	74.00	\$2.75	\$203.50	\$3.40	\$251.60	\$24.00	\$1,776.00
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	53,543.00	\$1.10	\$58,897.30	\$1.20	\$64,251.60	\$1.20	\$64,251.60

Item					A		В		C
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
544.21	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED,MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	1,902.00	\$2.40	\$4,564.80	\$3.00	\$5,706.00	\$13.00	\$24,726.00
544.7	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT (F)	LB	440.00	\$6.80	\$2,992.00	\$6.00	\$2,640.00	\$7.00	\$3,080.00
548.21	ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLIES (F)	EA	48.00	\$1,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$800.00	\$38,400.00	\$930.00	\$44,640.00
559.4101	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	116.00	\$91.00	\$10,556.00	\$80.00	\$9,280.00	\$90.00	\$10,440.00
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	124.00	\$525.00	\$65,100.00	\$450.00	\$55,800.00	\$435.00	\$53,940.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	72.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00
563.233	BRIDGE RAIL T3 WITH SNOW SCREENING	LF	96.00	\$180.00	\$17,280.00	\$180.00	\$17,280.00	\$168.00	\$16,128.00
565.232	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS)	U	4.00	\$5,460.00	\$21,840.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	70.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	100.00	\$3.15	\$315.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
602.011	FILL MATERIAL FOR ANNULAR SPACE	CY	7.00	\$345.00	\$2,415.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00
602.11015	PE SOLID WALL PIPE LINER FOR 15" PIPE	LF	310.00	\$100.00	\$31,000.00	\$96.00	\$29,760.00	\$95.00	\$29,450.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	440.00	\$2.10	\$924.00	\$1.50	\$660.00	\$4.00	\$1,760.00
603.34112	12" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	8.00	\$263.00	\$2,104.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
603.34115	15" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	3.00	\$278.00	\$834.00	\$215.00	\$645.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
603.40012	12" PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAIN.	LF	440.00	\$69.56	\$30,606.40	\$92.00	\$40,480.00	\$42.00	\$18,480.00
603.99012	12" TEMPORARY DRAIN. PIPE	LF	170.00	\$62.50	\$10,625.00	\$92.00	\$15,640.00	\$55.00	\$9,350.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	8.00	\$205.00	\$1,640.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00

Item					Α		В		С
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
604.1249	TEMPORARY CATCH BASINS TYPE-B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	4.00	\$2,370.00	\$9,480.00	\$2,550.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
604.242	DROP INLETS TYPE D-B	U	9.00	\$1,470.00	\$13,230.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$13,950.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUST ING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	10.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	3.00	\$446.00	\$1,338.00	\$515.00	\$1,545.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	1,425.00	\$17.33	\$24,695.25	\$17.30	\$24,652.50	\$16.50	\$23,512.50
606.312	SINGLE FACED TRANSITION RAIL, STEEL POST	U	4.00	\$2,890.00	\$11,560.00	\$2,890.00	\$11,560.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00
606.41239	MODIFIED TRANSITION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER PRECAST	U	4.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	5,900.00	\$25.00	\$147,500.00	\$24.00	\$141,600.00	\$60.00	\$354,000.00
606.4174	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL -BRACED	LF	50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$210.00	\$10,500.00
606.4239	MODIFIED SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER, CAST-IN-PLACE	LF	88.00	\$187.00	\$16,456.00	\$425.00	\$37,400.00	\$360.00	\$31,680.00
606.91	RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL	LF	1,675.00	\$12.60	\$21,105.00	\$12.60	\$21,105.00	\$12.00	\$20,100.00
606.91454	RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE EAGRT, TL 3)	U	2.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
606.9147	RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE G-2)	U	2.00	\$368.00	\$736.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00

Item					A		В		С
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
614.3429	4 INCH 2-DUCT STEEL CONDUIT (BRIDGE)	LF	36.00	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$160.00	\$5,760.00	\$160.00	\$5,760.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,500.00	\$26.25	\$65,625.00	\$24.00	\$60,000.00	\$30.00	\$75,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	45.00	\$4.20	\$189.00	\$4.25	\$191.25	\$4.00	\$180.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	35.00	\$36.75	\$1,286.25	\$37.00	\$1,295.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	5.00	\$42.00	\$210.00	\$38.00	\$190.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	20.00	\$26.25	\$525.00	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	160.00	\$2.65	\$424.00	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$5.00	\$800.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	35,750.00	\$0.17	\$6,077.50	\$0.25	\$8,937.50	\$0.16	\$5,720.00
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	10,700.00	\$1.00	\$10,700.00	\$3.00	\$32,100.00	\$2.00	\$21,400.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	6,200.00	\$0.53	\$3,286.00	\$0.89	\$5,518.00	\$0.50	\$3,100.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	3,000.00	\$6.90	\$20,700.00	\$4.50	\$13,500.00	\$4.50	\$13,500.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	1,100.00	\$3.70	\$4,070.00	\$2.50	\$2,750.00	\$3.50	\$3,850.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	210.00	\$45.00	\$9,450.00	\$45.00	\$9,450.00	\$45.00	\$9,450.00

em					Α		В		С
lo:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
46.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	500.00	\$9.45	\$4,725.00	\$6.75	\$3,375.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
70.0451	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE DIVERSION	U	1.00	\$187,425.00	\$187,425.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
70.0452	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE DIVERSION	U	1.00	\$91,350.00	\$91,350.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
70.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.00	\$12,250.00	\$24,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00
92	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$247,000.00	\$247,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00
97.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
97.41	CRITICAL PATH METHOD (CPM) ELECTRONIC SCHEDULE	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
98.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	20.00	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$42,000.00
99	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
010.42	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) FOR CONCRETE	\$	7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00
010.43	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) FOR CONCRETE	\$	7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00
					\$2,840,636.50		\$3,129,431.35	:	\$3,204,512.70

Item	Description	t	O: contitu	Unit Drice	D	Unit Drice	Tatal	Linit Dring	Total
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	310.00	\$5.00	\$1,550.00				
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	900.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00				
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	1,500.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00				
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	3.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00				
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	70.00	\$12.00	\$840.00				
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	10.00	\$40.00	\$400.00				
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	60.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00				
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00				
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	1,665.00	\$77.00	\$128,205.00				
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	14,000.00	\$0.80	\$11,200.00				
403.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	340.00	\$15.00	\$5,100.00				
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE	TON	30.00	\$360.00	\$10,800.00				
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	2,460.00	\$77.00	\$189,420.00				
117	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	19,450.00	\$1.60	\$31,120.00				
117.416	RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE	LF	8,900.00	\$1.60	\$14,240.00				
117.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	2,600.00	\$2.65	\$6,890.00				
502.101	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00				
502.102	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00				

Item					D				
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00				
503.202	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00				
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	340.00	\$14.00	\$4,760.00				
504.2	ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	20.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00				
508	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	60.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00				
512.0201	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	71.00	\$520.00	\$36,920.00				
520.0102	CONCRETE CLASS AA (QC/QA) (F)	CY	158.00	\$800.00	\$126,400.00				
520.02	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F)	CY	61.00	\$975.00	\$59,475.00				
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	8.00	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00				
520.0302	CONCRETE CLASS AA APPROACH SLABS (QC/QA) (F)	CY	72.00	\$580.00	\$41,760.00				
528.2124	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAMS, NEXT-F 24" (F)	LF	494.00	\$530.00	\$261,820.00				
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	GAL	60.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00				
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	50.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00				
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	540.00	\$26.50	\$14,310.00				
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	LF	247.00	\$10.00	\$2,470.00				
544	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	3,921.00	\$1.10	\$4,313.10				
544.11	REINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	74.00	\$3.50	\$259.00				
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	53,543.00	\$1.25	\$66,928.75				

Item					D				
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
544.21	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED,MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	1,902.00	\$3.50	\$6,657.00				
544.7	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT (F)	LB	440.00	\$10.00	\$4,400.00				
548.21	ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLIES (F)	EA	48.00	\$850.00	\$40,800.00				
559.4101	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	116.00	\$90.00	\$10,440.00				
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	124.00	\$475.00	\$58,900.00				
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	72.00	\$18.00	\$1,296.00				
563.233	BRIDGE RAIL T3 WITH SNOW SCREENING	LF	96.00	\$175.00	\$16,800.00				
565.232	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS)	U	4.00	\$5,300.00	\$21,200.00				
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	70.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00				
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	100.00	\$2.80	\$280.00				
602.011	FILL MATERIAL FOR ANNULAR SPACE	CY	7.00	\$340.00	\$2,380.00				
602.11015	PE SOLID WALL PIPE LINER FOR 15" PIPE	LF	310.00	\$96.00	\$29,760.00				
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	440.00	\$5.25	\$2,310.00				
603.34112	12" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	8.00	\$315.00	\$2,520.00				
603.34115	15" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	3.00	\$345.00	\$1,035.00				
603.40012	12" PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAIN.	LF	440.00	\$30.00	\$13,200.00				
603.99012	12" TEMPORARY DRAIN. PIPE	LF	170.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00				
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	8.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00				

Item					D				
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
604.1249	TEMPORARY CATCH BASINS TYPE-B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	4.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00				
604.242	DROP INLETS TYPE D-B	U	9.00	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00				
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUST ING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	10.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00				
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00				
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	1,425.00	\$17.50	\$24,937.50				
606.312	SINGLE FACED TRANSITION RAIL, STEEL POST	U	4.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00				
606.41239	MODIFIED TRANSITION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER PRECAST	U	4.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00				
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	5,900.00	\$34.00	\$200,600.00				
606.4174	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL -BRACED	LF	50.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00				
606.4239	MODIFIED SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER, CAST-IN-PLACE	LF	88.00	\$160.00	\$14,080.00				
606.91	RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL	LF	1,675.00	\$12.75	\$21,356.25				
606.91454	RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE EAGRT, TL 3)	U	2.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00				
606.9147	RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE G-2)	U	2.00	\$370.00	\$740.00				
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00				

Item					D				
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
614.3429	4 INCH 2-DUCT STEEL CONDUIT (BRIDGE)	LF	36.00	\$160.00	\$5,760.00				
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00				
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,500.00	\$30.00	\$75,000.00				
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00				
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00				
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00				
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	45.00	\$5.00	\$225.00				
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	35.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00				
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	5.00	\$40.00	\$200.00				
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00				
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	160.00	\$2.25	\$360.00				
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	35,750.00	\$0.10	\$3,575.00				
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	10,700.00	\$1.15	\$12,305.00				
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	6,200.00	\$0.26	\$1,612.00				
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	3,000.00	\$4.25	\$12,750.00				
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	1,100.00	\$3.75	\$4,125.00				
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00				
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	210.00	\$63.50	\$13,335.00				

Item	Description	Lloit	Quantity	Unit Drice	D	Unit Drice	Total	Unit Drice	Total
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00				
670.0451	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE DIVERSION	U	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00				
670.0452	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE DIVERSION	U	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00				
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00				
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00				
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00				
697.41	CRITICAL PATH METHOD (CPM) ELECTRONIC SCHEDULE	U	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	20.00	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00				
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00				
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00				
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00				
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00				
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00				
1010.42	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) FOR CONCRETE	\$	7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00				
1010.43	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) FOR CONCRETE	\$	7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00				
					\$3,235,704.60				

			A -	PS&E Con	nparison		P	S&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate
Item					A-Bidder]	 PS&E	A-PS&E
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Difference
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	310.00	\$5.25	\$1,627.50	\$19.00	\$5,890.00	(\$4,262.50)
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	900.00	\$5.25	\$4,725.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,125.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	1,500.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.75	\$4,125.00	(\$1,125.00)
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	3.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,050.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	70.00	\$27.50	\$1,925.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$525.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	10.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	60.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	50.00	\$47.25	\$2,362.50	\$27.50	\$1,375.00	\$987.50
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	1,665.00	\$80.00	\$133,200.00	\$66.00	\$109,890.00	\$23,310.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	14,000.00	\$0.25	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$14,000.00	(\$10,500.00)
403.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	340.00	\$0.25	\$85.00	\$2.50	\$850.00	(\$765.00)
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE	TON	30.00	\$377.00	\$11,310.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,310.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	2,460.00	\$75.00	\$184,500.00	\$200.00	\$492,000.00	(\$307,500.00)
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	19,450.00	\$2.60	\$50,570.00	\$5.00	\$97,250.00	(\$46,680.00)
417.416	RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE	LF	8,900.00	\$1.80	\$16,020.00	\$10.00	\$89,000.00	(\$72,980.00)
417.53	REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	2,600.00	\$2.65	\$6,890.00	\$3.00	\$7,800.00	(\$910.00)

\$85,400.00

\$85,400.00

\$100,000.00

\$100,000.00

(\$14,600.00)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE

U

1.00

502.101

			A -	PS&E Con	PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate			
Item					A-Bidder		PS&E	A-PS&E
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Difference
502.102	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$85,300.00	\$85,300.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	(\$14,700.00)
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	(\$47,500.00)
503.202	COFFERDAMS	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	(\$47,500.00)
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	340.00	\$45.00	\$15,300.00	\$55.00	\$18,700.00	(\$3,400.00)
504.2	ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	(\$1,980.00)
508	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	60.00	\$63.00	\$3,780.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,380.00
512.0201	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	71.00	\$750.00	\$53,250.00	\$750.00	\$53,250.00	\$0.00
520.0102	CONCRETE CLASS AA (QC/QA) (F)	CY	158.00	\$1,200.00	\$189,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$31,600.00
520.02	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F)	CY	61.00	\$1,050.00	\$64,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$3,050.00
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	8.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
520.0302	CONCRETE CLASS AA APPROACH SLABS (QC/QA) (F)	CY	72.00	\$416.00	\$29,952.00	\$350.00	\$25,200.00	\$4,752.00
528.2124	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAMS, NEXT-F 24" (F)	LF	494.00	\$420.00	\$207,480.00	\$400.00	\$197,600.00	\$9,880.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	GAL	60.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$72.00	\$4,320.00	(\$120.00)
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	50.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	(\$250.00)
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	540.00	\$26.00	\$14,040.00	\$20.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,240.00

\$8.00

\$3.50

\$1,976.00

\$13,723.50

\$10.00

\$1.50

\$2,470.00

\$5,881.50

(\$494.00)

\$7,842.00

PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)

REINFORCING STEEL (F)

LF

LB

247.00

3,921.00

541.5

544

			A -	PS&E Com	parison		PS&I	E = NHDOT Cost Estimate
Item					\-Bidder		S&E	A-PS&E
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Difference
544.11	REINFORCING STEEL- MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	74.00	\$2.75	\$203.50	\$5.00	\$370.00	(\$166.50)
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	53,543.00	\$1.10	\$58,897.30	\$1.50	\$80,314.50	(\$21,417.20)
544.21	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED,MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	1,902.00	\$2.40	\$4,564.80	\$5.00	\$9,510.00	(\$4,945.20)
544.7	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT (F)	LB	440.00	\$6.80	\$2,992.00	\$8.00	\$3,520.00	(\$528.00)
548.21	ELASTOMERIC BEARING ASSEMBLIES (F)	EA	48.00	\$1,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$76,800.00	(\$28,800.00)
559.4101	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	116.00	\$91.00	\$10,556.00	\$118.00	\$13,688.00	(\$3,132.00)
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	124.00	\$525.00	\$65,100.00	\$590.00	\$73,160.00	(\$8,060.00)
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	72.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$0.00
563.233	BRIDGE RAIL T3 WITH SNOW SCREENING	LF	96.00	\$180.00	\$17,280.00	\$160.00	\$15,360.00	\$1,920.00
565.232	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS)	U	4.00	\$5,460.00	\$21,840.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,840.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	70.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$48.00	\$3,360.00	\$140.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	100.00	\$3.15	\$315.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	(\$85.00)
602.011	FILL MATERIAL FOR ANNULAR SPACE	CY	7.00	\$345.00	\$2,415.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	(\$35.00)
602.11015	PE SOLID WALL PIPE LINER FOR 15" PIPE	LF	310.00	\$100.00	\$31,000.00	\$100.00	\$31,000.00	\$0.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	440.00	\$2.10	\$924.00	\$2.00	\$880.00	\$44.00

\$263.00

\$278.00

\$2,104.00

\$834.00

\$300.00

\$350.00

\$2,400.00

\$1,050.00

(\$296.00)

(\$216.00)

603.34112 12" STEEL END SECTIONS

603.34115 15" STEEL END SECTIONS

EΑ

EΑ

8.00

3.00

			A -	PS&E Con	nparison		Р	S&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate
Item					\-Bidder		 PS&E	A-PS&E
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Difference
603.40012	12" PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAIN.	LF	440.00	\$69.56	\$30,606.40	\$70.00	\$30,800.00	(\$193.60)
603.99012	12" TEMPORARY DRAIN. PIPE	LF	170.00	\$62.50	\$10,625.00	\$75.00	\$12,750.00	(\$2,125.00)
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	8.00	\$205.00	\$1,640.00	\$173.00	\$1,384.00	\$256.00
604.1249	TEMPORARY CATCH BASINS TYPE-B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	4.00	\$2,370.00	\$9,480.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	(\$520.00)
604.242	DROP INLETS TYPE D-B	U	9.00	\$1,470.00	\$13,230.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00	\$630.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUST ING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	10.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	(\$800.00)
604.72	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE B	EA	3.00	\$446.00	\$1,338.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$138.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$520.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	1,425.00	\$17.33	\$24,695.25	\$18.50	\$26,362.50	(\$1,667.25)
606.312	SINGLE FACED TRANSITION RAIL, STEEL POST	U	4.00	\$2,890.00	\$11,560.00	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00	(\$240.00)
606.41239	MODIFIED TRANSITION SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER PRECAST	U	4.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	(\$3,800.00)
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	5,900.00	\$25.00	\$147,500.00	\$27.00	\$159,300.00	(\$11,800.00)
606.4174	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL -BRACED	LF	50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
606.4239	MODIFIED SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER, CAST-IN-PLACE	LF	88.00	\$187.00	\$16,456.00	\$250.00	\$22,000.00	(\$5,544.00)

\$12.60

\$21,105.00

\$15.00

\$25,125.00

(\$4,020.00)

RESETTING OR SETTING

GUARDRAIL

LF

1,675.00

606.91

A - PS&E Comparison

PS&E = NHDOT	Cost Estimate
--------------	---------------

14				I OUL OUI	· -			
Item No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	∖-Bidder Total	F Unit Price	PS&E Total	A-PS&E Difference
606.91454	RESETTING TERMINAL	U	2.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.00
606.9147	UNIT (TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE G-2)	U	2.00	\$368.00	\$736.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	(\$264.00)
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,000.00
614.3429	4 INCH 2-DUCT STEEL CONDUIT (BRIDGE)	LF	36.00	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$40.50	\$1,458.00	\$522.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00	\$1.00	\$150,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,500.00	\$26.25	\$65,625.00	\$18.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,625.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$13,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$16,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	45.00	\$4.20	\$189.00	\$6.00	\$270.00	(\$81.00)
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	35.00	\$36.75	\$1,286.25	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$61.25
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	5.00	\$42.00	\$210.00	\$37.00	\$185.00	\$25.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	20.00	\$26.25	\$525.00	\$29.00	\$580.00	(\$55.00)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	160.00	\$2.65	\$424.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$104.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	35,750.00	\$0.17	\$6,077.50	\$0.20	\$7,150.00	(\$1,072.50)
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	10,700.00	\$1.00	\$10,700.00	\$4.00	\$42,800.00	(\$32,100.00)
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	6,200.00	\$0.53	\$3,286.00	\$0.60	\$3,720.00	(\$434.00)

			A -	PS&	PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate			
Item					N-Bidder		PS&E	A-PS&E
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Difference
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	3,000.00	\$6.90	\$20,700.00	\$4.33	\$12,990.00	\$7,710.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	1,100.00	\$3.70	\$4,070.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$770.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$6,900.00)
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	210.00	\$45.00	\$9,450.00	\$53.00	\$11,130.00	(\$1,680.00)
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	500.00	\$9.45	\$4,725.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,725.00
670.0451	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE DIVERSION	U	1.00	\$187,425.00	\$187,425.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$12,425.00
670.0452	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE DIVERSION	U	1.00	\$91,350.00	\$91,350.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	(\$58,650.00)
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.00	\$12,250.00	\$24,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,500.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$247,000.00	\$247,000.00	\$356,280.00	\$356,280.00	(\$109,280.00)
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	(\$780.00)
697.41	CRITICAL PATH METHOD (CPM) ELECTRONIC SCHEDULE	U	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$1,000.00)
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	20.00	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$34,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00

A - PS&F Comparison

			A -	PS&E Com		PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate		
Item				A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Difference
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1010.42	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) FOR CONCRETE	\$	7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00
1010.43	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) FOR CONCRETE	\$	7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00

\$2,840,636.50

\$3,536,033.50

(\$695,397.00)